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Getting to Know Your Mobile Hotspot

Hold the Power key for 3 seconds to power the device on/off.

Hold the WPS key for 3 seconds to activate the WPS function. Once 
activated, the Wi-FiTM LED indicator will flash every two seconds. If 
the network is not accessed within 2 minutes, the device will 
automatically exit WPS (Wi-Fi Protected Setup) mode.

Display network signal, Wi-Fi, SMS, battery charge and mobile data 
status.

Use the USB port to charge your device via the USB cable.

Hold both the Power key and the WPS key simultaneously for 15 
seconds. All LED indicators will flash green 4 times to indicate that 
the device has been reset to factory default settings.

Hold the Power key for 10 seconds to restart your device.

Power key: 

WPS key: 

LED indicators:

USB port: 

Reset: 

Reboot: 

On-Screen Indicators
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Changing Mobile Hotspot Wi-Fi Password
Access http://mobile.hotspot or http://192.168.0.1.
Click Settings in the navigation area.
Select the Wi-Fi Settings tab.
Select WPA2-PSK for the Security Mode.
Enter a new password in the Password field.
Click Apply to save your changes.

Using Mobile Hotspot’s Whitelist
Your mobile hotspot is equipped with a Whitelist feature that will allow you to secure 
your network’s privacy. When this feature is activated, only users that have been granted 
access by adding a user’s MAC address will be able to connect to the network. When the 
primary user deactivates this feature, all other users will be allowed access to network via 
Wi-Fi and use of correct password.

Log into the Web User Interface.
Go to Settings > Firewall > Whitelist or Blacklist of MAC. This feature is disabled by 
default. Any user who inputs the correct password can access the network.
Select Whitelist for the MAC Filter to enable the whitelist feature. Enter the 
nickname and the MAC address, and click Apply to add a user to the whitelist. The 
device supports connecting up to 15 devices at the same time.
If you remove a user from the whitelist, such user will no longer be allowed to 
connect to the network. Click Delete to remove.

Updating Software Version
Check the software version currently installed on your mobile hotspot.

Access http://mobile.hotspot or http://192.168.0.1.
Within the Web User Interface, go to Information > Device Information > Software 
Version to view which software version is currently installed on your device.

Update your mobile hotspot to the most up-to-date software version.

Access http://mobile.hotspot or http://192.168.0.1.
Within the Web User Interface, go to Settings > Device Settings > Software 
Updates. Click the Check for Update button to check if there is any new software 
version available.
If an update is available, a window will pop up to request you to confirm the update. 
Click Yes to update.

Note: Do not remove the battery during software updating. This may cause the software 
update to fail.

Displays your current network status. Green light indicates the 
network is connected; yellow light indicates poor network 
connection; red light indicates no network connection, no SIM card, 
or no service.

Indicates when Wi-Fi is connected. 

Indicates when there is a new message. 

Displays your current battery status. Solid red light indicates the 
battery level is less than 15%; when the device is charging, the 
indicator will flash red when the battery level is below 15% and will 
flash green when the battery level is higher than 15%. 

Indicates when your data allotment is running out. You will need to 
configure your monthly data plan and tick the "Auto Disconnected" 
box on Web User Interface first.

Network:       

Wi-Fi:

SMS:

Battery:   

Data:
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Charging Your Mobile Hotspot
Connect the microUSB end of the USB cable to the USB port on your device. 
Connect the other end to the travel adapter. 
Connect the travel adapter to an electrical outlet to fully charge your device.

Note: You can also charge the device by connecting it to a computer with the USB cable.

Connecting Your Wi-Fi Device to Your Mobile Hotspot
Power on your mobile hotspot.
On your computer or other Wi-Fi enabled device, search for available Wi-Fi networks 
and select network name (SSID) located on label on back panel of your mobile 
hotspot. 

Note: Wi-Fi name (SSID) and Wi-Fi Password are located on the label inside the back 
cover of the device.

From a Windows computer: Left-click Wireless Network Connection on the task 
bar to view available networks. Choose the SSID from the list of available networks.
From a Mac computer: Select System Preferences > Network. Choose the SSID 
from the list of available networks.
From an iOS device: Go to Settings > Wi-Fi. Choose the SSID from the list of 
available networks.
From an Android device: Go to Settings > Wi-Fi. Choose the SSID from the list of 
available networks.

Enter the password located on label on back panel and click OK.

Using the WPS
If your Wi-Fi device supports WPS, you do not have to input the password manually after 
a WPS connection has been established. Please follow the following steps:

Power on your Mobile Hotspot and enable the Wi-Fi function from the device you 
would like to connect.
Press and hold the WPS key on your device for 3 seconds to start the Wi-Fi 
Protected Setup authentication process.
Enable the WPS function on your Wi-Fi device in order to respond to this 
authentication process.
Follow the system prompts on your Wi-Fi device to finish the connection.
If no Wi-Fi device is connected within 2 minutes, the WPS function will automatically 
turn off.

Managing Your Mobile Hotspot
You can access your Mobile Hotspot device information using an Internet browser or by 
connecting the device to a computer via the USB cable.
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Access Mobile Hotspot Using A Browser
Connect to your hotspot device through Wi-Fi using the network connection 
software on your computer. Provide the Wi-Fi network password, if requested.
Open a browser and enter http://mobile.hotspot or http://192.168.0.1 in the 
address bar. The Coolpad Surf Mobile Hotspot login screen will appear.
Enter your Password in the field provided. The default password is "admin".
Click Login. If you entered the correct password, the Web User Interface screen 
appears.

Access Mobile Hotspot Using USB Cable
Connect your Coolpad Surf Mobile Hotspot to the computer with the USB cable.
Power on your device.
The computer operating system detects and recognizes new hardware and finishes 
the installation automatically. 
Open a browser and enter http://mobile.hotspot or http://192.168.0.1 in the 
address bar. The Coolpad Surf Mobile Hotspot login screen will appear.
Enter your Password in the field provided. The default password is "admin".
Click Login. If you entered the correct password, the Web User Interface screen 
appears.

Note: Windows (32 bit & 64 bit) 7/8/8.1/10, Mac OS X 10.6 to 10.11 supported.

Changing Mobile Hotspot Admin Password
Access http://mobile.hotspot or http://192.168.0.1.
Click Settings in the navigation area.
Select the Device Settings tab.
Follow steps under Account Management to update your Password.
Click Apply. If everything is entered correctly, the Success message will appear 
indicating the password was successfully changed.

Changing Mobile Hotspot Network Name (SSID)
Access http://mobile.hotspot or http://192.168.0.1.
Click Settings in the navigation area.
Select the Wi-Fi Settings tab.
Enter a new name in the Network Name (SSID) field.
Click enable or disable checkbox for Broadcast Network Name to enable or disable 
broadcasting the hotspot’s Network Name (SSID).
Click Apply to save your changes.

Introduction 

Support
This guide provides you with the information you need to get started. For more 
information and additional support, please visit www.t-mobile.com/support where you 
can:

Review your device’s User Manual and troubleshooting FAQs.
View the latest troubleshooting solutions in the Support Forums or ask a question of 
your own. 

Account information
Be sure to access your account at My.T-Mobile.com to pay your bill, upgrade your device, 
change your rate plan and contact customer service.

Service
If you are a new T-Mobile® customer and your service has not yet been activated, call 
Customer Care at 1-800-937-8997 and a T-Mobile Activations representative will assist 
you.
You will need the following information when activating service:

Service Agreement and agent code on your Agreement.
Your name, home address, home phone number, and billing address.
Your Social Security number, current driver’s license number, and date of birth for 
credit check purposes. 
Your choice of T-Mobile plan and services (see http://www.t-mobile.com/ for the 
latest plan information).
SIM serial number and IMEI number (located on the box barcode label). 

Service or use is your agreement to T-Mobile’s Terms and Conditions. T-Mobile requires 
Arbitration of Disputes unless, for new customers, you opt-out within 30-days, or for 
existing customers, you previously opted out. Failure to activate service within 30-days 
from purchase will also be considered acceptance. For details, see T-Mobile’s Terms and 
Conditions at www.T-Mobile.com/terms-conditions.

Hello from Coolpad
Thank you for purchasing your Coolpad Surf Mobile Hotspot! Please follow these simple 
but important instructions for optimal use of your new mobile hotspot:
Notice: Products or services of the vendor or carrier are subject to change within this 
User Guide without prior notice. 

We offer self-service for our smart terminal device users. Please visit the Coolpad 
Americas official website (at www.coolpad.us) for more information on supported 
product models. Information on the website takes precedence.

Approved Firmware Versions
This device will only operate with firmware versions that have been approved for use by 
T-Mobile and the device manufacturer. If unauthorized firmware is placed on the device it 
will not function.

Information About Safeguarding Devices
T-Mobile encourages customers to take appropriate measures to secure their devices and 
invites them to take advantage of the features available on this device to help secure it 
from other unauthorized access and use. Lost or stolen devices should be immediately 
reported to T-Mobile so that proper measures can be taken to protect accounts. For 
additional information, visit: www.t-mobile.com/devicesecurity and www.t-mobile.com/-
Company/PrivacyResources.aspx.

Additional Information
Qualifying service required. Use of connected devices subject to T-Mobile Terms and 
Conditions. 

Coverage not available in some areas. See Terms and Conditions (including arbitration 
provision) at T-Mobile.com, for rate plan information, charges for features and services 
and restrictions and details, including important limitations on availability and reliability 
of 9-1-1 emergency service.

Get Updates
Get updates, user guides and more information for your Coolpad Surf Mobile Hotspot at 
www.coolpad.us. Discover what’s going on right now in hotspot news, trends, techniques 
& other cool stuff by connecting with us by:
                   
                                        
                                            @CoolpadAmericas 

Trademarks and Copyrights 
Coolpad and the Coolpad logo are registered trademarks of Yulong Computer 
Telecommunication Scientific (Shenzhen) Co., Ltd. T-Mobile and the magenta color are 
registered trademarks of Deutsche Telekom AG. Other trademarks and trade names are 
the property of their respective owners. Copyright © 2018 Coolpad Technologies Inc. All 
rights are reserved. Reproduction, transfer, distribution of the contents herein in any 
manner without the prior written permission of Coolpad Technologies, Inc. is prohibited. 
Coolpad Technologies, Inc. reserves the right to add, modify or delete, any of the 
contents herein or withdraw this documents at any time without prior notice and without 
assigning any reasons thereof.
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Setting Up Your Mobile Hotspot

1.   Open the back cover.                                             2.   Remove the battery.

3.   Insert the Nano SIM card. Install the battery and replace the back cover.  

Nano SIM

Lift gently in the direction shown.

When replacing the back cover, please ensure the back cover is aligned correctly.
P10000127

Flip the device upside down and lift 
the battery upward gently as 
shown. 



 

Zona Portátil
Coolpad Surf

Guía rápido

Tecla de Encendido/Apagado

Indicadores LED

Tecla WPS

Puerto USB

Conocer tu Zona Portátil

Mantén oprimida durante 3 segundos la tecla de 
Encendido/Apagado para encender/apagar el dispositivo.

Mantén oprimida durante 3 segundos la tecla WPS para 
activar la función WPS. Cuando ésta se activa, el indicador 
LED de Wi-FiTM parpadeará cada dos segundos. Si el 
dispositivo no se conecta a la red al cabo de 2 minutos, 
saldrá automáticamente del modo WPS (Wi-Fi Protected 
Setup – Configuración de Wi-Fi Protegida).

Muestran la señal de red, Wi-Fi, SMS, la carga de la batería y 
la condición de datos móviles.

Usa el puerto USB para cargar tu dispositivo mediante el 
cable USB.

Aprieta simultáneamente la tecla de Encendido/Apagado y 
la tecla WPS durante 15 segundos. Todos los indicadores 
LED parpadearán con luz verde 4 veces para indicar que el 
dispositivo ha sido restablecido a sus configuraciones 
predeterminadas de fábrica.

Mantén oprimida durante 10 segundos la tecla de 
Encendido/Apagado para reiniciar tu dispositivo.

Tecla de 
Encendido/Apagado: 

Tecla WPS: 

Indicadores LED:

Puerto USB: 

Reconfiguración: 

Reiniciar: 
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Carga de tu Zona Portátil
Conecta el extremo microUSB del cable USB al puerto USB de tu dispositivo.
Conecta el otro extremo del cable al transformador para viaje. 
Conecta el transformador para viaje a un tomacorriente para cargar tu dispositivo.

Nota: También puedes cargar tu dispositivo conectándolo a una computadora mediante 
el cable USB.

Conexión de tu Dispositivo Wi-Fi a tu Zona Portátil 
Enciende tu zona portátil.
Explora redes de Wi-Fi disponibles mediante tu computadora u otro dispositivo 
habilitado para Wi-Fi, busca las redes de Wi-Fi disponibles y selecciona el nombre de 
red (SSID) ubicado en el rótulo colocado en el panel trasero de tu zona portátil.  

Nota: El nombre (SSID) y la contraseña de Wi-Fi se encuentran en el rótulo ubicado en el 
interior de la cubierta trasera del dispositivo.

Desde una computadora Windows: Haz clic con la tecla izquierda del ratón en 
Wireless Network Connection en la barra de tareas para ver las redes disponibles. 
Escoge el SSID en la lista de redes disponibles.
Desde una computadora Mac: Selecciona System Preferences > Network. Escoge 
el SSID en la lista de redes disponibles.
Desde un dispositivo iOS: Ve a Settings > Wi-Fi. Escoge el SSID en la lista de redes 
disponibles.
Desde un dispositivo Android: Ve a Settings > Wi-Fi. Escoge el SSID en la lista de 
redes disponibles.

Ingresa la contraseña que se encuentra en el rótulo del panel trasero y haz clic en 
OK.

Uso de la Función WPS
Si tu dispositivo Wi-Fi soporta la función WPS (Wi-Fi Protected Setup – Configuración de 
Wi-Fi Protegida), no tendrás que ingresar manualmente la contraseña luego de 
establecerse una conexión WPS. Sigue los pasos mostrados a continuación:

Enciende tu Zona Portátil y activa la función Wi-Fi del dispositivo al que deseas 
conectarte.
Mantén oprimida durante 3 segundos la tecla WPS de tu dispositivo para iniciar el 
proceso de autenticación de la Configuración de Wi-Fi Protegida.
Activa la función WPS en tu dispositivo de Wi-Fi a fin de responder a este proceso 
de autenticación.
Sigue las instrucciones de la pantalla de tu dispositivo Wi-Fi para finalizar la 
conexión.
Si no se conecta ningún dispositivo en un plazo de 2 minutos, la función WPS se 
apagará automáticamente.

Manejo de tu Zona Portátil
Puedes tener acceso a la información de tu dispositivo de Zona Portátil usando un 
explorador de Internet o conectando el dispositivo a una computadora por medio del 
cable USB.

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.

1.
2.

3.

4.     

1.
2.
       

1.
2.

3.

          

Cambio de la Contraseña de Wi-Fi de la Zona Portátil
Entra a http://mobile.hotspot o http://192.168.0.1.
Haz clic en Configuraciones en el área de navegación.
Selecciona la lengüeta Configuraciones de Wi-Fi.
Selecciona WPA2-PSK para el Modo de Seguridad.
Ingresa una nueva contraseña en el campo Contraseña.
Haz clic en Aplicar para guardar tus cambios.

Uso de la Lista Blanca de tu Zona Portátil
Tu zona portátil está equipada con un elemento llamado Lista Blanca, que te permitirá 
asegurar la privacidad de tu red. Cuando se activa este elemento, solamente los usuarios 
a los que se les concedió acceso agregando su dirección MAC podrán conectarse a la 
red. Cuando el usuario principal desactiva este elemento, todos los demás usuarios 
tendrán acceso a la red mediante Wi-Fi usando la contraseña correcta.

Ingresa a la Interfaz de Usuario de Internet.
Ve a Configuraciones > Cortafuegos > Lista Blanca o Negra de MAC. Este elemento 
está desactivado en forma prefijada. Cualquier usuario que ingrese la contraseña 
correcta puede tener acceso a la red.
Selecciona Lista Blanca para el Filtro MAC a fin de activar la lista blanca. Ingresa el 
apodo y la dirección MAC, y haz clic en Aplicar para añadir un usuario a la lista 
blanca. Tu dispositivo permite conectar hasta 15 dispositivos al mismo tiempo.
Si eliminas un usuario de la lista blanca, ese usuario ya no tendrá permiso para 
acceder a la red. Haz clic en Eliminar para sacar ese usuario de la lista.

Actualización de la Versión de Software
Controla la versión de software que está actualmente instalada en tu zona portátil.

Entra a http://mobile.hotspot o http://192.168.0.1.
Dentro de la Interfaz de Usuario de Internet, ve a Información > Información del 
dispositivo > Versión de Software para ver cuál es la versión de software 
actualmente instalada en tu dispositivo.

Actualiza tu zona portátil con la más recientemente emitida versión de software.

Entra a http://mobile.hotspot o http://192.168.0.1.
Dentro de la Interfaz de Usuario de Internet, ve a Información > Información del 
dispositivo > Actualizaciones de Software. Haz clic en el botón Buscar 
actualización para controlar si hay alguna nueva versión de software disponible.
Si hay una actualización disponible, se abrirá una ventana para pedirte que confirmes 
la actualización. Haz clic en Sí para instalar la actualización.

Nota: No desmontes la batería durante la actualización del software. Esto puede hacer 
fracasar la actualización del software.
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Acceso a tu Zona Portátil Mediante un Explorador
Conéctate a tu dispositivo de zona portátil a través de Wi-Fi usando el software de 
conexión a la red de tu computadora. Si se solicita, provee la contraseña para la red 
de Wi-Fi.
Abre un explorador e ingresa http://mobile.hotspot o http://192.168.0.1 en la barra 
de dirección. Aparecerá la pantalla de inicio de sesión de la Zona Portátil Coolpad 
Surf.
Ingresa tu Contraseña en el campo correspondiente. La contraseña prefijada es 
"admin".
Haz clic en Iniciar Sesión. Si ingresaste la contraseña correcta, aparecerá la pantalla 
de la Interfaz de Usuario de Internet.

Acceso a tu Zona Portátil Mediante un Cable USB
Conecta tu Zona Portátil Coolpad Surf a la computadora mediante el cable USB.
Enciende tu dispositivo.
El sistema operativo de la computadora detecta y reconoce un nuevo hardware y 
completa automáticamente su instalación. 
Abre un explorador e ingresa http://mobile.hotspot o http://192.168.0.1 en la barra 
de dirección. Aparecerá la pantalla de inicio de sesión de la Zona Portátil Coolpad 
Surf.
Ingresa tu Contraseña en el campo correspondiente. La contraseña prefijada es 
"admin"
Haz clic en Iniciar Sesión. Si ingresaste la contraseña correcta, aparecerá la pantalla 
de la Interfaz de Usuario de Internet.

Nota: Está soportado en Windows (32 bit y 64 bit) 7/8/8.1/10, Mac OS X 10.6 a 10.11.

Cambio de la Contraseña de Administrador de la Zona 
Portátil

Entra a http://mobile.hotspot o http://192.168.0.1.
Haz clic en Configuraciones en el área de navegación.
Selecciona la lengüeta Configuraciones del Dispositivo.
Sigue los pasos indicados en Administración de la Cuenta para actualizar tu 
Contraseña.
Haz clic en Aplicar. Si toda la información se ingresó correctamente, aparecerá el 
mensaje Éxito indicando que la contraseña fue exitosamente modificada.

Cambio del Nombre de Red de la Zona Portátil (SSID)
Entra a http://mobile.hotspot o http://192.168.0.1.
Haz clic en Configuraciones en el área de navegación.
Selecciona la lengüeta Configuraciones de Wi-Fi.
Ingresa un nuevo nombre en el campo Nombre de Red (SSID).
Haz clic en el casillero habilitar o inhabilitar del Nombre de Red Emisora para 
habilitar o inhabilitar el Nombre de la Red (SSID) de la zona portátil.
Haz clic en Aplicar para guardar tus cambios.

Indicadores

Muestra el estado actual de su red. La luz verde indica que la red 
está conectada; la luz amarilla indica una conexión deficiente a la 
red; la luz roja indica que no hay conexión a la red, no hay una 
tarjeta SIM o no hay servicio.

Indica que está conectado el Wi-Fi. 

Indica que hay un nuevo mensaje. 

Muestra el estado actual de la batería. Una luz roja constante indica 
que el nivel de la batería está por debajo del 15%; si el dispositivo 
está cargando el indicador parpadeará con luz roja cuando el nivel 
de la batería está por debajo del 15%, y lo hará con luz verde 
cuando el nivel de la batería sea mayor del 15%. 

Indica que tu cuota asignada de datos se está agotando. 
Necesitarás configurar tu plan mensual de datos y marcar primero 
el casillero “Auto Desconectado” en la Interfaz del Usuario de 
Internet.

Red:       

Wi-Fi:

SMS:

Batería:   

Datos:

Configuración de tu Zona Portátil

1.   Abre la cubierta trasera.                                        2.   Retira la batería.

3.   Inserta la tarjeta Nano SIM. Instala la batería y coloca la cubierta trasera.  

Nano SIM

Levántala suavemente en la 
dirección indicada.

Al volver a colocar la tapa, asegúrate de que quede correctamente alineada.

Da vuelta el dispositivo y levanta 
suavemente la batería hacia arriba 
en la forma mostrada.

Introducción

Soporte
Esta guía le proporciona la información que requiere para comenzar. Para mayor 
información y soporte adicional, por favor visite www.t-mobile.com/support donde 
podrá:

Revisar el Manual de usuario de su dispositivo y Preguntas Frecuentes de solución de 
problemas.
Ver las últimas soluciones de problemas en los Foros de Soporte o hacer su propia 
pregunta. 

Información de Cuenta
Asegúrese de acceder a su cuenta en My.T-Mobile.com para pagar su cuenta, actualizar su 
dispositivo, cambiar su plan tarifario y contactar a servicio a clientes.

Servicio
Si usted es un(a) cliente T-Mobile® nuevo(a) y su servicio aún no se ha activado, llame a 
Servicio a Clientes al 1-800-937-8997 y un representante de T-Mobile Activations le 
ayudará.
Usted necesitará la siguiente información al activar el servicio:

Acuerdo de Servicio y código de agente en su Acuerdo.
Su nombre, dirección de domicilio, número telefónico de domicilio, y dirección de 
facturación.
Su número de Seguridad Social, número de licencia para conducir actual, y fecha de 
nacimiento para propósitos de verificación crediticia.
Su selección de plan y servicios de T-Mobile (vea http://www.t-mobile.com/ para 
conocer la última información de planes).
Número de serie de SIM y número IMEI (ubicado en la etiqueta de código de barras 
de caja). 

Servicio o uso es un acuerdo con los Términos y Condiciones de T-Mobile. T-Mobile 
requiere Mediación de Disputas a menos que, para clientes nuevos, usted renuncie 
dentro de 30 días, o, para clientes existentes, ya haya renunciado previamente. El no 
activar servicio dentro de 30 días de la compra también se considerará como aceptación. 
Para mayores detalles, vea los Términos y Condiciones de T-Mobile en 
www.T-Mobile.com/terms-conditions. 

Un mensaje de Coolpad
¡Gracias por comprar tu Zona Portátil Coolpad Surf! Por favor, sigue estas sencillas – pero 
importantes – instrucciones para lograr un uso óptimo de tu nueva zona portátil.
Aviso: Los productos o servicios del proveedor o prestador de servicio mencionados en 
esta Guía del Usuario están sujetos a cambios sin aviso previo.

Ofrecemos un servicio automático para los usuarios de nuestro dispositivo. Por favor 
visita el sitio oficial de Coolpad Americas (en www.coolpad.us) para más información de 
los modelos disponibles. Información en el sitio web tiene prioridad. 

Versiones de Firmware Aprobadas
Este dispositivo funcionará únicamente con versiones de firmware que hayan sido 
aprobadas para su uso por T Mobile y el fabricante del dispositivo. De instalar firmware 
no autorizado en el dispositivo, este no funcionará.

Información Acerca de Protección de Dispositivos
T-Mobile exhorta a sus clientes a tomar las medidas apropiadas para asegurar sus 
dispositivos y les invita a aprovechar las características disponibles en este dispositivo 
para ayudar a protegerlo de otro acceso y uso no autorizado. Los dispositivos extraviados 
o robados debieran de reportarse inmediatamente a T Mobile de forma que se puedan 
tomar las medidas apropiadas para proteger las cuentas. Para mayor información, visite: 
www.t-mobile.com/devicesecurity and www.t-mobile.com/Company/PrivacyResourc-
es.aspx.

Información Adicional
Servicio elegible necesaria. El uso de dispositivos conectados está sujeto a los Términos y 
Condiciones de T Mobile.

Cobertura no disponible en algunas áreas. Vea Términos y Condiciones (incluyendo 
provisión de mediación) en T Mobile.com, para información de planes tarifarios, cargos 
por características y servicios, así como restricciones y detalles, incluyendo limitaciones 
importantes de disponibilidad y confiabilidad.

Recibe actualizaciones
La guía para obtener actualizaciones y más información para tu Zona Portátil Coolpad 
Surf la encuentras en www.coolpad.us.
Descubre qué está pasando ahora en las noticias de zona portátil, tendencias, técnica y 
otras cosas actuales, conectándote con nosotros a través de:
                   
                                        
                                            @CoolpadAmericas 

Marcas comerciales y derechos de autor
Coolpad y el logotipo de Coolpad son marcas registradas de Yulong Computer 
Telecommunication Scientific (Shenzhen) Co., Ltd. T-Mobile y el color magenta son 
marcas comerciales registradas de Deutsche Telekom AG. El resto de marcas y nombres 
comerciales son propiedad de sus respectivos dueños. Copyright © 2018 Coolpad 
Technologies Inc. Todos los derechos reservados. La reproducción, transferencia, 
distribución de los contenidos en ella de cualquier manera sin el permiso previo por 
escrito de Coolpad Technologies, Inc. está prohibido. Coolpad Technologies, Inc. se 
reserva el derecho de añadir, modificar o suprimir cualquiera de los contenidos en el 
presente documento o retirar este documento en cualquier momento sin previo aviso y 
sin dar razón alguna de los mismos. 
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